Year

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

State

HI
NM
1A

oK
ME
NJ
PA
KS
MN
ND

23355

WA
ID

NV
MT
OR
MA
co
SD
MD
NE

Qe 9=

WI
RI

OH
VA
MO
SC

NY
AR
MS
PR

DE
DC

L
AL
FL
NC
NH
TN
AZ
IN

Sample

408
491
480
360
508
429
483
475
494
481
358
488
203
481
503
509
431
434
361
481
504
474
359
482
359
475
483
644
482
499
482
473
494
480
484
480
480
501
460
361
423
480
480
484
478
520
364
480
484
469
484

Valid

Cases

408
488
480
360
506
429
481
469
491
480
356
486
202
479
492
507
429
432
360
477
503
474
358
481
359
470
480
643
481
499
476
469
493
474
480
478
477
500
457
361
423
480
479
484
478
516
362
480
483
468
483

Replacement

Ratio 1

0.543
0.533
0.525
0.523
0.522
0.517
0.511
0.509
0.506
0.502
0.501
0.5
0.5
0.496
0.495
0.495
0.493
0.492
0.49
0.49
0.485
0.484
0.479
0.463
0.463
0.451
0.447
0.441
0.441
0.431
0.429
0.422
0.414
0.407
0.406
0.4
0.397
0.393
0.391
0.39
0.386
0.386
0.382
0.381
0.38
0.38
0.379
0.372
0.367
0.367
0.339

Replacement

Ratio 2

0.463
0.468
0.482
0.481
0.453
0.478
0.429
0.459
0.44
0.465
0.479
0.456
0.467
0.425
0.449
0.451
0.463
0.425
0.463
0.447
0.435
0.421
0.448
0.4
0.428
0.382
0.418
0.346
0.335
0.378
0.398
0.384
0.346
0.351
0.336
0.325
0.377
0.312
0.345
0.338
0.322
0.339
0.326
0.327
0.311
0.319
0.31
0.318
0.304
0.332
0.288
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Average

WBA

$536.45
$341.65
$395.06
$403.21
$387.14
$351.75
$458.15
$408.43
$390.08
$467.63
$465.33
$439.76
$373.68
$418.84
$375.29
$504.21
$340.65
$373.41
$380.36
$423.09
$523.40
$453.89
$353.41
$356.79
$347.22
$328.19
$394.87
$345.43
$304.36
$323.96
$362.06
$362.69
$320.23
$268.75
$273.74
$359.46
$270.74
$212.53
$144.84
$272.55
$358.73
$325.17
$351.06
$232.06
$251.62
$275.91
$337.97
$240.13
$233.91
$300.59
$215.99

Average

Weekly
Wage
$1,157.83

$729.85
$819.09
$838.12
$855.10
$735.97
$1,068.06
$890.77
$886.45
$1,005.38
$970.92
$964.94
$800.64
$985.58
$835.71
$1,117.95
$736.51
$879.03
$820.87
$947.32
$1,202.91
$1,077.55
$788.75
$892.13
$811.98
$858.57
$945.01
$997.22
$908.85
$856.14
$910.01
$943.72
$924.53
$765.39
$815.68
$1,105.25
$717.34
$682.14
$419.73
$805.30
$1,114.70
$958.57
$1,076.04
$709.27
$809.71
$863.71
$1,090.88
$754.40
$769.81
$905.65
$748.80
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2019 AK 480 479 0.308
2019 us 23,940 23,840 0.45
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0.274
0.384

$255.47
$370.80

$930.92
$966.60
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